
  419 SW 11th Ave, Suite 400 | Portland, OR 97205

main: 503 595 3922 | fax: 503 595 3928 | www.mrg-law.com 
419 SW 11th Ave, Suite 400 | Portland, Oregon 97205-2605 

January 14, 2022 

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING 

Ms. Amanda Maxwell 
Executive Director and Secretary 
Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission 
621 Woodland Square Loop SE 
Lacey, WA  98503 

Re: Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission v. PacifiCorp d/b/a Pacific 
Power and Light Company, Docket UE-210402 

Dear Ms. Maxwell, 

Enclosed for filing in the above-referenced proceeding is an electronic copy of PacifiCorp’s 
Confidentiality Agreement for Henrik Strand.  An electronic copy of this filing will be e-
mailed to parties on the service list. 

Please contact this office with any questions or concerns. 

Sincerely, 

/s/ Adam Lowney 

Adam Lowney, WSBA No. 50505 
419 SW 11th Ave., Ste. 400 
Portland, OR 97205 
503-595-3926
adam@mrg-law.com
Attorney for PacifiCorp

Attachment 

cc: Service List, ALJ Michael Howard 

ADAM LOWNEY 
Direct (503) 595-3926 
adam@mrg-law.com 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that I have served PacifiCorp’s Confidentiality Agreement of Henrik Strand 
upon the below parties of record in WUTC Docket No. UG-210402 by U.S. mail or electronic mail to 
the following: 
 

WUTC Staff 
Joe Dallas (C)  
WUTC  
PO Box 47250  
Olympia, WA 98504  
joe.dallas@utc.wa.gov  

 

 

Public Counsel 
Ann Paisner (C)  
800 Fifth Avenue STE 2000  
Seattle, WA 98104-3188  
Ann.Paisner@atg.wa.gov  

 

 

Walmart, Inc. 
Vicki M. Baldwin (C)  
Parsons Behle & Latimer  
201 South Main Street STE 1800  
Salt Lake City, UT 84111  
vbaldwin@parsonsbehle.com  

 

 

The Energy Project 
The Energy Project (C)  
3406 Redwood Avenue  
Bellingham, WA 98225  
shawnc@oppco.org  

 

Yochanan Zakai (C)  
yzakai@smwlaw.com  

 

AWEC 
Brent Coleman (C)  
Alliance of Western Energy Consumers  
1750 SW Harbor Way STE 450  
Portland, OR 97201  
blc@dvclaw.com  

 

Tyler Pepple (C)  
Davison Van Cleve, PC  
1750 SW Harbor Way STE 450  
Portland, OR 97201  
tcp@dvclaw.com  

 

PacifiCorp 
Shelley McCoy  
825 NE Multnomah St STE 2000  
Portland, OR  
shelley.mccoy@pacificorp.com  

Ajay Kumar  
825 NE Multonomah Street STE 2000  
Portland, OR 97232  
Ajay.Kumar@pacificorp.com  

Carla Scarsella  
825 NE Multnomah Street STE 2000  
Portland, OR 97232-2152  
carla.scarsella@pacificorp.com  
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I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.  
 
Dated at Portland, Oregon this 14th day of January 2022. 
 
 /s/ Suzanne Prinsen     
Suzanne Prinsen 
Legal Assistant 
McDowell Rackner Gibson PC 




